



# PROPOSAL

DATE: March 5, 2018 PROJECT: City of Farmers Branch Line Cleaning

## Cured In Place Pipe CIPP for Pipeline Rehabilitation #555-18

					LIST PRICING			MEMBER PRICING				PROJECT SPECIFIC DISCOUNTED PRICING	
<u>ITEM 22</u>	22 Clean/TV and Evaluation for Gravity Pipelines and Additional Associated Items		<u>Unit</u>	Quantity		List Price	<u>Total</u>		7% Discount	Price	<u>Total</u>	Discount <u>Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
Section II Item 22	22104	15" Clean and TV sanitary sewer	LF	5736.52		\$7.50	\$43,023.90		-\$0.53	\$6.98	\$40,012.23	\$6.50	\$37,287.38
Section II Item 22	22105	18" Clean and TV sanitary sewer	LF	4009.2		\$10.50	\$42,096.60		-\$0.74	\$9.77	\$39,149.84	\$8.00	\$32,073.60
Section II Item 22	22106	21" Clean and TV sanitary sewer	LF	3729.56		\$10.50	\$39,160.38		-\$0.74	\$9.77	\$36,419.15	\$8.00	\$29,836.48
Section II Item 22	22134	Root removal	LF	1000		\$7.50	\$7,500.00		-\$0.53	\$6.98	\$6,975.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
Section II Item 22	22135	Grease removal	LF	1000		\$7.50	\$7,500.00		-\$0.53	\$6.98	\$6,975.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
Section II Item 22	22136	Other Remote Obstruction removal (max. 10 lf)	EA	10		\$2,675.00	\$26,750.00		-\$187.25	\$2,487.75	\$24,877.50	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
Section II Item 22	22137	Above Ground Physical Inspection	LF	13475.28		\$5.50	\$74,114.04		-\$0.39	\$5.12	\$68,926.06	\$2.00	\$26,950.56
Section II Item 22	22145	Travel and Mobilization- Vactor Truck or CCTV Truck Crew from New Braunfels, TX	MILE	267		\$14.00	\$3,738.00		-\$0.98	\$13.02	\$3,476.34	\$11.25	\$3,003.75
<u>ITEM 35</u>		All Other Underground Construction and Supplemental Items and Additional Associated Items											
Supplemental Items													
Section II Item 35	35297	Traffic control	DAY	21		\$1,070.00	\$22,470.00		-\$74.90	\$995.10	\$20,897.10	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
Section II Item 35	35298	Flagmen	HR	168		\$59.00	\$9,912.00		-\$4.13	\$54.87	\$9,218.16	\$30.00	\$5,040.00
Section II Item 35	35299	Lighted Arrow Board (Per Arrow Board)	DAY	6		\$214.00	\$1,284.00		-\$14.98	\$199.02	\$1,194.12	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
							\$277,548.92				\$258,120.50		\$149,941.77

#### SPECIAL PROJECT NOTES

OWNER TO SUPPLY INGRESS AND EGRESS TO MANHOLES ALONG PROJECT SITE 1)

OWNER TO PROVIDE DUMP SITE AND PAY ALL COSTS FOR DUMPING OF WASTE/SLUDGE REMOVED FROM CLEANING OPERATIONS FLOW WILL BE REDUCED FOR CCTV ASSESSMENT OF MAIN AND NOT COMPLETELY STOPPED. CLEANING WORK WILL BE PERFORMED TO ALLOW CCTV EQUIPMENT THE ABILITY TO CAMERA THE LINE SEGMENT UNDER FLOW. 2) 3)

ALL MATERIAL IS GUARANTEED TO BE AS SPECIFIED, AND THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR THE ABOVE WORK AND COMPLETED IN A SUBSTANTIAL WORKMANLIKE MANNER. ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS INVOLVING EXTRA COSTS WILL BE EXECUTED ONLY UPON WRITTEN ORDERS AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE QUOTATION. WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE ON ABOVE WORK TO BE FURNISHED BY FUQUAY, INC. THERE MAY BE AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR PROVIDING A WAIVER OF SUBROGATION AND/OR BEING LISTED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON FUQUAY'S INSURANCE. THE CHARGE SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE AMOUNT CHARGED TO FUQUAY FOR SAID SERVICE.

EXCLUSIONS:

BOND, SALES TAX, AND OCP PERMITS, BURDENS, FEES WASTE HAUL-OFF SURVEYING SITE CLEARING

#### TERMS:

PAYMENT FOR SERVICES SHALL BE DUE AND PAYABLE WITHIN THIRTY DAYS OF THE DATE/MONTH THE WORK IS PERFORMED. THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN THIRTY DAYS.

ACCEPTED BY:

DEWATERING

INFILTRATION REPAIR

BARRICADES, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING

ALL BYPASS PUMPING AND PIPE PLUGGING

PROVIDING AND/OR PERFORMING ANY TESTING

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

COMPANY:

NAME:

FUQUAY, INC.

TITLE:



### RICING

### **Fotal**